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ECHS FACILITY TO EX SERVICEMEN
Karunakaran Shri P.

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to extend Ex-servicemen Contributing Health Scheme (ECHS) facilities to all Ex-servicemen, not drawing pension, on payment of nominal fees; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Question does not arise in view of (a) above.
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